?‘g national cycle

SUPPLEMENTAL INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS TO KIT HA.
FOR INSTALLATION OF N2220 OR N2290 HEAVY DUTY SHIELD

TO KAWASAKI VN1500.

Qty. Part No.

1 34-350401-000

1 34-350501-000
[ 4 50-503000-000

4 42-431000-000

4 49-490310-000

ATTACHES TO
WINDSHIELD .

REFER TO
INSTRUCTION O
MANUAL f
10-110521-000
FROM KIT HA.

@ e

\/

: )
Q 5 @‘\\\ LEFT OFFSET BRACKET, BAG 189

Description

Frame Brkt. Offset Right
Frame Brkt. Offset Left
Bolt, 5/16-24 x 1/2" Hex
Nut, 5/16-24 Whizlok
Washer, 5/16

INSTALLATION

This supplemental installation instruction is to be used
with manual 10-110521-000 from Kit HA.

1. Fasten the offset bracket from Bag 182 to the fork "R"
clamp using the button screw and washer from Bag 165.

2. Fasten offset bracket from Bag 189 to the outside of
offset bracket from Bag 182 using the 1/2" hex bolts,
washers and nuts from Bag 189.

3. Install windshield to front of offset bracket as indicated
in diagram below.

Refer to manual 10-110521-000 for final adjustment. Check
windshield to be sure all hardware is firmly tightened.

LEFT FORK

/41mm "R" CLAMP, BAG 165

/LEFT OFFSET BRACKET, BAG 182

‘@.__——————1/4" WASHER, BAG 165

77
O %.—-——1/4-20 X 1" BUTTON SCREW, BAG 165

P

. ————5/16" WASHER , BAG 189

)" 5/16" -24 X 1/2" HEX BOLT, BAG 189

©1993 National Cycle, Inc. All Rights Reserved 1/93

10-110524




